v

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM |QUAN DESCRIPTION MAT’L DETAIL

p——

+0.000

- : | MOUNTING SOCKET (4) i 20 NC. ALUM DRG. NO
TUBE "A 63 0.D. N/ \ CLINCH NUTS. @ T 1 1 | 1 | TUBE 6 1/4 OD x 1/4 x 36 LG. |6061— |D—6155-36
l | 76511
I | FACTORY TO BOND | ! | | } R VIE 2 | 1 AXLE PIN 1” 8 x 1 3/8 GRIP__ [304 SS
I |/_TUBE "A” TO ALUM. | | 614 ! I , ‘ | >/"B )} 3 | COTTER PIN 5/32 x 2" 304 SS
! MOUNTING SOCKET | | | | y — R /N |4 |3 | SPACER 1/8 x 2 1/4 0D x 1 1/16 ID_[504 SS
I USE EQUAL PARTS =} I | I ’ ) A5 |2 BENT PLATE 1/8 x 3 x 7 3/4  [6061-0
| OF JAQUITH BONDING | | | | | }_,_ o
| COMPOUND L7012 r— 1’ T 6 1 RADIAL BALL BEARING, UNGND.
I ” i}
| i (FUSOR 304-1 & 2) || i | | 7 vo SEALED. 1” x 2 x 1/2 ST'L.
| | | | 1 5% 7 |8 CLINCH NUT, 1/4-20 ALUM
i | | | | | 163x1/8 -1/16
| | | | | | | 8 |8 FL. HD. SCREW 1/4-20 x 3/4 [304 SS
| | | | | | T #1.00G+0-005 o 9 [ 1 SHEAVE 6 1/4 OD x 5/8 6061-T6] —
e 53 il 1 ' ' | | | *+-=0.000 Il - 10 | 4 CABLE TIE | NYLON -
— 53 -1 | | i i D @ JAQUITH NO. L-7002
! | ! ! | 33/6E|4¢,TH|s: il 117 f 11 NOT USED
| | | | i\ SIDE ONLY., Rl I 1 12 | 4 | FL. HD. MACH. SCR. #10-24 x 3/4 [304 SS
! ! ! ! ! ! — 12 13 | 4 FLAT WASHER #10 304 SS
| ! 1 | ! | | |1l Il . 14 | 4 HEX NUT #10-24 304 SS
! | y ! | ! ? ! (1| || W) 43 15 | 2 CLEVIS PIN 1/4% X 1 1/2 LG |304 SS
| |
| ! | ! | | ’ |l ¢ I A |16 | 2 [HAIRPIN COTTER 16 GA X 1 1/8 LG [304 SS
! ! ! ! ! ALlﬁgrEENT ! 38 I [l 2% APPROX. WT. MTG. SOCKET ASS’Y — 18 LBS.
! I ! I ! ! | 2500 83 I| 3 (2) $-28 CLINCH NUTS PRESSED INTO BENT PLT.
| | 8 §
| ! I | ! 30} | ‘ | |l b (2) HOLES] -6—“—'— | FLUSH WITH SURFACES (TYP. 2 PLACES)
| l 1 | l | | [l [l 1
| | 11—6 I | I | |/—CHORD DIMENSION HEXAGON
| ! RAD'US ! ! | 1 ON 6} 0.D. 137 184 1 'O &
| | L. | : | | T 5 —
———
' : ' : ' ' 0 — B mnce y VL
I | I | ! ! ! BENT PLATE 1/8 x 4 5/8 x 7 3/4 1 \©
| I | | 13 @ 6061—0 ALUM. 2 REQUIRED. — 3 c < |~ rounp —-| f
| __ | i 16 8 HOLES, 1%
L 49 HOLES FOR , . ! ! C’SINK 100° x .125 DEEP VIEW "B” SECTION C-C
f 44/ } CABLE CLAMPS. -/ | | |
] | ”
A 1 A SEE SECT. A-A ! | 6} o.0. BORE 2” HOLE IN SHEAVE FOR
n . o 1 | - H|—o—] - PRESS FIT WITH 2” 0.D. BALL
: -—— 1t | % S e 1 BEARING WITH SEALS. PRESS FIT
W o ol 2 | @ |—e— AFTER ANODIZING ALUMINUM SHEAVE.
—4—1-—+ | < [ I 0 23
714 O\ ___4,____ 1 45\ __ | | | 8 RADIAL BALL BEARING (SEALED
0-5755-23/ 1 f \ 1 2/ 1” BORE x 2” 0.D. x 1/2” THK.
MOUNTING SOCKET ___I -3 = ONE_REQUIRED
ASSEMBLY BREE‘B'E;ETH'S MOUNTING SOCKET 8 5 - TOLERANCES—
. ELEVATION DETAILS — % SLoT HOLE DIAMETERS +.005
TUBE 6 1/4 0.D. x 1/4 WALL 61 BOTH SIDES . —1 ALL OTHER DIMENSIONS NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED +1/16
vp. ass’y  PUNE reaumeaM 4 ANODIZE ALL ALUMINUM PARTS
y AFTER FABRICATION.
4 PLACES. WI. — 16 LBS.
1/8" R SEE D-6155-34 FOR ASSEMBLY OF
4 HOLES, %9 5 3 752 HOLE / . MOUNTING SOCKET WITH TUBE "A”
C’SINK 100° x 35 DEEP e E_ [o/30/04] ADDED ITEMS 15 & 16-NEW DESIGN FOR ITEM 5 BENT PLATE |R.D.P.
‘ D |+/20/04] ITEM 4 SPACER WAS 2 1/2 DIA.-ADDED CHAM TO ITEM 2 AXLE PIN |R.D.P.
[ C_ | 9/3/01] REDRAWN IN AUTOCAD 2000 FORMAT — ITENS 12,13 & 14 WERE ALUN. [R.D.P.
30° 13 -— 0.383 SHEAVE B o/25/5d ADDED DIM TO SLOT RADIUS
o Vo 6061-T6 ALUM A_fo/z7/sd_6061—0 ALUM WAS 6061-T6
; X ONE REQ’D REV.LTR.| DATE DESCRIPTION CHECKED | APPROVED
- 3 * \ ——I 13+ L\ 3/32" R DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
== L#\i 3 ) 1 1/16 x 45° ) FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
] = Ai ;% T t } ’:;XLZ’EOISIN CHAMFER \ ‘ SECTION B-B WASHINGTON, D.C. 20591
K _1. _1_ ° —L | — E] —- 9 ] _ )
N 1 50 T ALSF—2 (6’ — 128’) & MALSR (6’ — 128°)
w2} /4 L.I.R. STRUCTURES

LIGHT MOUNTING HEIGHT 40’-1” TO 128’-0"

F
.

-

r 250 - 000 |// t
.375 E - —@— MOUNTING SOCKET ASSEMBLY & DETAILS
SECTION A-A 157 +15° A\ 11\ | JioN %%JH—H REVIEWED BY |SUBMITTED BY APPROVED BY
TYP -0° 32 7/64¢ HOLE ”\”]J TR|B INC

CLEVIS PIN SPACER
YCPEETYTY (:) » _ zn, ( : ) PO BOX 780 TECHNICAL OFFICER
60° TO 90° 1/4 8 3045/S 1/8 3045/5 600 E. BRIGHTON AVE. e ISSUED BY DATE- REV.
TYP IWO REQ'D 3 REQD SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13205 DRAWING NO. LTR.
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED /\ www.jaquith.com  315-478-5700 D-6155-36 |E




